# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dario CAENAZZO	10/10/2007
Gianluigi PREGNOLATO	10/10/2007
Valter PASTORELLO	10/10/2007
Carlo Emilio BARET	10/10/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C.R.F. SOCIETA CONSORTILE PER AZIONI
Street Address:	Strada Torino 50
City:	ORBASSANO (Torino)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-10043

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11949269

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: iavila@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q105453

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Hannon

Total Attachments: 1

500410534

source=Q105453\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020187 FRAME: 0840

\$40.00

15 15 15

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Dario CAENAZZO, Gianluigi PREGNOLATO, Valter PASTORELLO, and Carlo Emilio BARET, Italian citizens residing at:

Strada Torino 50, I-10043 ORBASSANO (Torino) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "A gearbox with six or more forward gears for singleclutch or twin-clutch motor-vehicle transmissions"

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas C.R.F. SOCIETA' CONSORTILE PER AZIONI, an Italian Joint-Stock Company of Strada Torino 50, I-10043 ORBASSANO (Torino) Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dario CAENAZZO, Gianluigi PREGNOLATO, Valter PASTORELLO, and Carlo Emilio BARET by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said C.R.F. SOCIETA' CONSORTILE PER AZIONI the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to C.R.F. SOCIETA' CONSORTILE PER AZIONI as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said C.R.F. SOCIETA' CONSORTILE PER AZIONI and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Law Firm of SUGHRUE MION, PLLC (USPTO Customer Number 23373) to insert here in parentheses (Application number 11/949, 269 filed on December 3, 2007) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 10th day of October

,2007

Spille Lumin

Cont

Carlo Emilio BARET

PATENT REEL: 020187 FRAME: 0841

**RECORDED: 12/03/2007**